CA1N9231en_02
18 May 2009 Building Technologies
 9231
 DESIGO™ PX
 Operator unit PXM20
Networkable operator unit for viewing and operating one or several DESIGO PX
automation stations.
• High-grade display with adjustable contrast

 Data backup in case of power failure
  Applications, parameter (FLASH) > 10 years
Keyboard Type Keyboard with plastic membrane and
pressure point
 Key area 7 x 7 mm
 Switching pressure 2.1 N
 Travel 0.6 ... 0.7 mm
 Operating life > 1 million operations
 Material, front membrane Polycarbonate
 Material, contacts Conductive silver,
snap-on discs gold-plated
Display Mechanical
  LCD display F-STN, Black & White
  Display area 123 x 68 mm
  No. of dots 240 x 128 dots
  Dot size 0.47 x 0.47 mm
  Dot area 0.50 x 0.50 mm
 Optical
  Contrast ratio 20 : 1
  Brightness 60.0 cd/m2
  Viewing angle ± 40°
  Viewing direction 6 o'clock
  Background lighting CCFL (cold cathode fluorescent lamp)
  Rise time lamp 5 min = 80 % brightness
  Life time lamp 20,000 operating hours
= 64 % brightness
Interfaces Download RS232
 LON bus
  Transceiver FTT-10A
  Baud rate 78 kBit/s
Mounting options – – For control panel mounting, remote operating panels, etc.
 – – DIN rails
 – – Direct on modular automation stations
Connections See page 7
7/8
Siemens Operator unit PXM20 CA1N9231en_02
Building Technologies  18 May 2009
Housing protection standard Protection standard to EN 60529 IP 40 (built-in), else IP30
Protection class Isolation protection class III
Ambient conditions Operation Class 3K5 to IEC 721
  Temperature 0 ... 45 °C
  Humidity < 85 % rh
 Transport Class 2K3 to IEC 721
  Temperature – 25 ... 65 °C
  Humidity < 95 % rh
Industry standards Product safety
  Automatic electronic controls for
household and similar use
EN 60730-1
  Special requirements for energy controllers EN 60730-2-11
 Electromagnetic compatibility
  Interference immunity EN 61000-6-2 (industry)
  Emitted interference EN 61000-6-3 (residential)
 Meets requirements for CE marking:
  Electromagnetic compatibility 2004/108/EC
 UL-Approbation UL 916: PAZX, PAZX7
Environmental compatibility The product environmental declaration
CA1E9231 contains data on environmentally
compatible product design and assessments
(RoHS compliance, materials composition,
packaging, environmental benefit, disposal)
ISO 14001 (Environment)
ISO 9001 (Quality)
SN 36350 (Environmentally compatible
products)
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
Dimensions 117 x 210 x 37 mm (H x W x D) See “Dimensions”, page 7
1) Background color changes slightly depending on ambient temperature. This phenomen is reversible.
Connections
00264
RJ45 socket
for service tool
PIN allocation